
1 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 20 1 Makazole Mapimpi Hollywoodbets Sharks 146
2 Aphelele Fassi Hollywoodbets Sharks 18 2 Tom Jordan Glasgow Warriors 100
3 Vincent Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 16 3 Ethan Hooker Hollywoodbets Sharks 83
4 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 15 4 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 82
5 Henco Venter Glasgow Warriors 14 5 Seabelo Senatla DHL Stormers 79
6 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 14 6 Diarmuid Kilgallen Munster Rugby 73
7 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 13 7 Darcy Graham Edinburgh Rugby 70
8 Hugo Keenan Leinster Rugby 13 8 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 70
9 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 13 9 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 69
10 Bongi Mbonambi Hollywoodbets Sharks 12 10 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 67

1 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 105 1 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 5
2 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 70 2 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 3
3 Stefan Ungerer DHL Stormers 64 3 Jimmy O'Brien Leinster Rugby 3
4 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 48 4 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 3
5 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 43 5 Hugo Keenan Leinster Rugby 2
6 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 40 6 Jack Conan Leinster Rugby 2
7 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 38 7 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 2
8 Archie Hughes Scarlets 29 8 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 2
9 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 21 9 Jordie Barrett Leinster Rugby 2
10 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 18 10 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 2

1 Ethan Hooker Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 1 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 4
2 Tom Jordan Glasgow Warriors 8 2 Makazole Mapimpi Hollywoodbets Sharks 4
3 Hugo Keenan Leinster Rugby 6 3 Tom Jordan Glasgow Warriors 4
4 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 6 4 Calvin Nash Munster Rugby 3
5 Makazole Mapimpi Hollywoodbets Sharks 6 5 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 3
6 Sione Tuipulotu Glasgow Warriors 6 6 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 3
7 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 5 7 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 3
8 Blair Murray Scarlets 5 8 Seabelo Senatla DHL Stormers 3
9 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 5 9 Aphelele Fassi Hollywoodbets Sharks 2
10 Diarmuid Kilgallen Munster Rugby 5 10 Blair Murray Scarlets 2

1 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 2 1 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 11
2 Jack Conan Leinster Rugby 2 2 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 10
3 Willie le Roux Vodacom Bulls 2 3 Dan Sheehan Leinster Rugby 7
4 Canan Moodie Vodacom Bulls 1 4 Eben Etzebeth Hollywoodbets Sharks 7
5 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 1 5 Jack Conan Leinster Rugby 7
6 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 1 6 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 7
7 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 1 7 Joe McCarthy Leinster Rugby 7
8 Hamish Watson Edinburgh Rugby 1 8 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 7
9 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 1 9 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 7
10 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 1 10 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 6

1 Rory Darge Glasgow Warriors 24 1 Marco van Staden Vodacom Bulls 2
2 Jean Kleyn Munster Rugby 23 2 Rory Darge Glasgow Warriors 2
3 Niall Scannell Munster Rugby 23 3 Akker van der Merwe Vodacom Bulls 1
4 John Hodnett Munster Rugby 18 4 Alex Kendellen Munster Rugby 1
5 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 17 5 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 1
6 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 17 6 Aphelele Fassi Hollywoodbets Sharks 1
7 Paul de Villiers DHL Stormers 16 7 Ben Muncaster Edinburgh Rugby 1
8 Sam Lousi Scarlets 16 8 Boan Venter Edinburgh Rugby 1
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9 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 16 9 Calvin Nash Munster Rugby 1
10 Hamish Watson Edinburgh Rugby 15 10 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 1



1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 17 1 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 467
2 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 17 2 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 428
3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 16 3 Willie le Roux Vodacom Bulls 424
4 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 13 4 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 364
5 Willie le Roux Vodacom Bulls 13 5 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 323
6 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 12 6 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 323
7 Archie Hughes Scarlets 10 7 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 261
8 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 10 8 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 247
9 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 10 9 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 230
10 Aphelele Fassi Hollywoodbets Sharks 8 10 Blair Murray Scarlets 226

1 Ryan Baird Leinster Rugby 9 1 Jamie Ritchie Edinburgh Rugby 1
2 Eben Etzebeth Hollywoodbets Sharks 8 2 Ryan Baird Leinster Rugby 1
3 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 8 3 Scott Cummings Glasgow Warriors 1
4 JF van Heerden Vodacom Bulls 6 4 Aaron Wainwright Dragons RFC 0
5 Ruan Nortje Vodacom Bulls 6 5 Adam Beard Ospreys 0
6 Ruben van Heerden DHL Stormers 6 6 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 0
7 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 5 7 Adre Smith DHL Stormers 0
8 Joe McCarthy Leinster Rugby 5 8 Agustin Creevy Benetton Rugby 0
9 Ben Muncaster Edinburgh Rugby 4 9 Aidan Morgan Ulster Rugby 0
10 Cobus Wiese Vodacom Bulls 4 10 Aitzol Arenzana-King Leinster Rugby 0

1 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 12 1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 4
2 Andre-Hugo Venter DHL Stormers 11 2 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 4
3 Bongi Mbonambi Hollywoodbets Sharks 11 3 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 4
4 Ryan Elias Scarlets 11 4 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 3
5 Fez Mbatha Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 5 Aphelele Fassi Hollywoodbets Sharks 2
6 Dan Sheehan Leinster Rugby 8 6 Blair Murray Scarlets 2
7 Ewan Ashman Edinburgh Rugby 8 7 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 2
8 Niall Scannell Munster Rugby 8 8 Ellis Mee Scarlets 2
9 Ronan Kelleher Leinster Rugby 8 9 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 2
10 Akker van der Merwe Vodacom Bulls 5 10 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 2

1 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 18 1 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 2
2 Keagan Johannes Vodacom Bulls 17 2 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 2
3 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 16 3 Seabelo Senatla DHL Stormers 2
4 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 13 4 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 2
5 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 10 5+ Multiple Players 1
6 Seabelo Senatla DHL Stormers 10 6
7 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 10 7
8 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 9 8
9 Sacha Feinberg-MngomezuluDHL Stormers 8 9
10 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 6 10
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1 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 244 1 Jack Walsh Ospreys 962
2 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 219 2 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 932
3 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 211 3 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 905
4 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 202 4 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 881
5 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 194 5 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 849
6 Morgan Morris Ospreys 189 6 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 837
7 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 179 7 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 836
8 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 171 8 Makazole Mapimpi Hollywoodbets Sharks 792
9 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 170 9 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 781
10 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 169 10 Darcy Graham Edinburgh Rugby 768

1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 896 1 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 43
2 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 850 2 RG Snyman Leinster Rugby 40
3 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 838 3 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 36
4 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 784 4 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 32
5 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 724 5 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 26
6 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 693 6 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 23
7 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 666 7 Geronimo Prisciantelli Zebre Parma 22
8 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 662 8 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 22
9 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 651 9 Jack Walsh Ospreys 19
10 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 643 10 Stuart McCloskey Ulster Rugby 19

1 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 62 1 Darcy Graham Edinburgh Rugby 23
2 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 62 2 Ethan Hooker Hollywoodbets Sharks 23
3 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 60 3 Simone Gesi Zebre Parma 23
4 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 59 4 Gabe Hamer-Webb Cardiff Rugby 22
5 Darcy Graham Edinburgh Rugby 57 5 Leolin Zas DHL Stormers 22
6 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 52 6 Sebastian Cancelliere Glasgow Warriors 22
7 Simone Gesi Zebre Parma 45 7 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 21
8 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 44 8 Edwill van der Merwe Emirates Lions 20
9 Ethan Hooker Hollywoodbets Sharks 41 9 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 20
10 Taine Basham Dragons RFC 41 10 Blair Murray Scarlets 19

1 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 11 1 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 109
2 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 11 2 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 93
3 Warrick Gelant DHL Stormers 11 3 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 90
4 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 10 4 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 88
5 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 9 5 Marcel Theunissen DHL Stormers 86
6 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 9 6 Nick Timoney Ulster Rugby 84
7 Craig Casey Munster Rugby 8 7 Morgan Morris Ospreys 79
8 Jamison Gibson-Park Leinster Rugby 8 8 Paul Boyle Connacht Rugby 76
9 Willie le Roux Vodacom Bulls 8 9 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 75
10 Jack Walsh Ospreys 7 10 Keiran Williams Ospreys 74

1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 265 1 JC Pretorius Emirates Lions 25
2 Sam Lousi Scarlets 251 2 Sam Lousi Scarlets 20
3 Teddy Williams Cardiff Rugby 246 3 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 19
4 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 236 4 Josh Macleod Scarlets 18
5 Josh Macleod Scarlets 220 5 Manuel Zuliani Benetton Rugby 17
6 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 217 6 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 17
7 Josh McNally Cardiff Rugby 207 7 Cameron Hanekom Vodacom Bulls 16
8 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 206 8 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 16
9 Shane Lewis-Hughes Dragons RFC 205 9 Jac Morgan Ospreys 15

Team
Turnovers 

Won
# Player Name Team

Tackles 
Completed

# Player Name

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name Team
Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team
Defenders 

Beaten
# Player Name

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name Team
Offloads 

Completed

Team Line Breaks

Season Total - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team
Metres 
Gained

ROU ND B Y ROU ND AND SEASON LONG STATI STI CS POW ERED B Y OVAL RU G BY



10 Tommaso di Bartolomeo Zebre Parma 205 10 Matteo Canali Zebre Parma 15



1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 193 1 Gareth Davies Scarlets 4945
2 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 141 2 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 4250
3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 133 3 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 3971
4 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 133 4 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 3821
5 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 130 5 Quan Horn Emirates Lions 3810
6 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 127 6 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 3402
7 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 120 7 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 3334
8 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 119 8 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 3256
9 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 118 9 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 3221
10 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 116 10 Ali Price Edinburgh Rugby 3080

1 Ruben van Heerden DHL Stormers 72 1 Vincent Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 10
2 Vaea Fifita Scarlets 70 2 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 9
3 Justin Tipuric Ospreys 68 3 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 8
4 JF van Heerden Vodacom Bulls 66 4 Josh Murphy Connacht Rugby 8
5 Teddy Williams Cardiff Rugby 61 5 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 7
6 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 59 6 Federico Ruzza Benetton Rugby 7
7 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 59 7 Grant Gilchrist Edinburgh Rugby 7
8 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 58 8 Marcel Theunissen DHL Stormers 7
9 Francke Horn Emirates Lions 58 9 Vaea Fifita Scarlets 7
10 Jason Jenkins Hollywoodbets Sharks 57 10 Max Douglas Scarlets 6

1 Brodie Coghlan Dragons RFC 138 1 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 31
2 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 145 2 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 28
3 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 127 3 Gareth Davies Scarlets 26
4 Dave Heffernan Connacht Rugby 139 4 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 22
5 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 122 5 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 22
6 Sam Parry Ospreys 118 6 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 21
7 Bongi Mbonambi Hollywoodbets Sharks 115 7 Alessandro Garbisi Benetton Rugby 19
8 Ewan Ashman Edinburgh Rugby 108 8 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 19
9 Joseph Dweba DHL Stormers 112 9 Ethan Coughlan Munster Rugby 19
10 Andre-Hugo Venter DHL Stormers 106 10 Morne van den Berg Emirates Lions 18

1 Ross Thompson Edinburgh Rugby 128 1 Blair Murray Scarlets 9
2 Ioan Lloyd Scarlets 126 2 Harri Millard Cardiff Rugby 9
3 Dan Edwards Ospreys 120 3 Leolin Zas DHL Stormers 9
4 Jordan Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 118 4 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 9
5 Sacha Feinberg-MngomezuluDHL Stormers 98 5 Canan Moodie Vodacom Bulls 8
6 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 90 6 Edwill van der Merwe Emirates Lions 8
7 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 85 7 Gabe Hamer-Webb Cardiff Rugby 8
8 Ross Byrne Leinster Rugby 78 8 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 8
9 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 67 9 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 8
10 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 67 10 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 7
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